

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION KUMISION I SETBISION SIBIT

2nd Floor, Hakubotan Bidg. E.T. Calvo Way, Tamuning 96913 P.O. Box 3156 Hagatna, Guam 96932

P.O. Box 3156 Hagatns, Guam 96932 Tel: 647-1855/6/7 Fax: 647-1867

CSC AMENT STATE ST

Recoived by

32-13-158

	Arrest .	44 34	a ach	79 F		
6.		21		12	200	
) artes		-71	1	7		
		-	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		rser	graphy
00000000					m:	17

FACSIMILE INFORMATION PAGE

PLEASE DELIVER TO: DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:		Legislative Secretary Attn: Stephanie Flores					
							FAX NO.:
		-	_	(Including	g Cover Page)		
FROM:		Ra	chel G. Paulin	5 -			
REFERENCE:		Joaqu	ún Q. Cruz vs. 1	DOC			
	+		11-AA14D				
	***************************************	Judg	ment of Dismis	sal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	
					***************************************	<u></u>	
X FOR Y	OUR INFORMATION		AS PER YOU	UR REQUEST		5	
COMMENTS:		Hard	Copy is available at CS0	3		oneses.	
						2000 2000 2000 2000	
						<u> </u>	
						5 5 7	
						<u>~</u> ?	
SENT B	BY: rgp	DATE:	3/1/2013	DAY:	Firday		

NOTICE: THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE.

If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the originial message to us by mail.

If you do not receive legible copies of all the pages, please call the Civil Service Commission as soon as possible. Thank You.

23

24

25



BEFORE THE GUAM CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



IN THE MATTER OF:

Joaquin Q. Cruz,

Employee,

7S.

Department of Corrections,

Management.

ADVERSE ACTION APPEAL CASE NO. 11-AA14D

JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL

On January 7, 2013, the employee in this matter submitted a request to withdraw his appeal. In accordance with this request, this matter is dismissed with prejudice.

SO ADJUDGED THIS 28th day of fibrary 2013.

LUIS R. BAZA

Chairman

PRISCILLA T. TUNCA P

Commissioner

LOURDES HONGYEE

Commissioner

EDITH C. PANGELINAN

Commissioner

MANUEL R. PINAUIN

Vice-Chairman

<u>//of frese</u> Ionn Smith

JOHN SMITH Commissioner/

VANIEL D. LEON OVERRERO

Commissioner

ORIGINAL

Judgment of Dismissal CASE NO. 11-AA14D



Guam Federation of Teachers Timothy Fedenko President David C. Babauta Lay Representative P.O. Box 2301 Hagatiia, Guam 96910 • USA (671) 735-4390 • (671) 734-8085

Representative for Employee



Before the Civil Service Commission In the Government of Guam

IN THE MATTER OF:) CASE NO 11 AA14B		
JOAQUIN Q. CRUZ,) CASE NO. 11-AA14D		
Employee,)) WITHDRAWAL OF ADVERSE ACTION) APPEAL WITH PREJUDICE		
vs.)		
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,			
Management.			
j			
Í			

TO: THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF GUAM AND OPPOSING MANAGEMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF RECORD

Comes Now, the Employee in the above captioned action, by and through his authorized representative of record, hereby enters this Withdrawal of Adverse Action Appeal with Prejudice based on the following:

1. Employee no longer wishes to pursue his Adverse Action Appeal.

Respectfully submitted this 7th day of January 2013 by:

David C. Babauta, Representative for the Employee

JOAQUIN Q. CRUZ, APPEALLANT